VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

2/16/2016
Payroll Ending 2/6/2016
Village Portion of Social Security s 9,821.51
Village Portion of Medicare S 6,479.55
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF
Payroll S 454,146,89
Special Payrolls - Police Uniform Allowance ) 18,975.00
Subtotal Payroll Expense
Total Payroll Expense S 489,422.95
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks s 7,046.30
Total Manual Checks & Wires S 7,046,30
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
Other S .
Total ACH Debits ' S -
Total Voucher ] 1,500,144,71
Grand Total Payments . ) 1,996,613.96




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: dreartinez
Printed: 02/10/2016 - 3:11PM
Bztch: 00219.02.2018
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Veador: 3443 18T AYD CORPORATION . Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS120884 kleenex, toliet paner, towels §33.02 02/1%/2016  10-90-62680
Check Total: 533.02
Veador: 5071 7-ELEVEN Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
01102016 Prisoner meals 288.73 027192016  10-20-60620
Check Total: 288.73
Vendor: 26135 AWES.QM.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
20582 Pest control services- January 2016 510,00 02/15/2016  10-60-62460
Check Total: 510.00
Vender: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
36260/1 Supplies for station #2 24,97 02/19/2016  10-30-62050
862851 Supplies for station #2 61.60 02/19/2016  10-30-62050
86286/1 Propane refills 79.96 02/19/2016  10-30-62050
86361/1 Supplies for station #2 6.99 02/19/2016  10-30-62050
Check Total: 173.52
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
185739/1 Pantg 1.599.60 Q2/15/2016  34-02-60600
343171 Jeang 82196 02719/2016  34-01-60600
8447471 Pants 3.216.00 02719/2016  10-90-60600
8508071 Pants 1.198.80 02/19/2016  34-01-60600
Cheek Total: 6.83636
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: & ACH Enabled: False
8616371 Fastners 12.00 02/19/2016  10-90-62600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Invoice Ne

Description

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 12.00
Vendor: 0357 ACTSOFT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
737182 Monthly phone tracking subscription-Feb 150,00 02/15/2016  10-02-80300

Check Total; 150,00
Vendor: 3923 ADMINISTRATIVE CONSULTING SPECIAL) Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enzbled: False
1080 Annual contract 2016 8.000.00 02/19/2016  10-20-52002

Check Total: $.000.60
Vendor; 3865 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS- AAP FINANCIAL ¢ Check Sequence: & ACH Enabled: False
6534601317754 Brake repair parts/ te rods control #5319 321.79 02/19/2016  10-13-50100
6534601317763 Bulb/seal- unit #213 45.12 02/19/2016  10-50-50100
6534501346465 Bulb- unit #213 33.23 02/19/2016  10-90-50100
6534601917891 Battery unit #870 147.59 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
6534601917854 Carb cleaner- Unit# 317 6.58 0219/2016  10-13-50100
6534602366554 Battery it # 517 285.98 02/19/2016  10-13-50100
6534803366947 Wiper blades unit #477 2398 02/19/2016  10-30-5C110

Check Total: 034,57
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT. INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
109894 Axes, sledgeharimer 204.00 02/19/2016  10-30-80570

Chieck Total; 204.00
Vendor: 3495 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence; 11 ACH Enabled: False
119832 Bearing, blade bolt, washer, air filter, 2.951.81 02/19/2016  10-90-62780

engine filter,

Check Total: 2.951.81
Vendor: 4243 ALLY Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
FEB-1 611920196640~ Chevy Volt 719.23 02/19/2016  10-13-80400
FEB-2 611520196640~ Chevy Voit 71923 02/19/2016  10-13-80400

Check Total: 143846
Vendor: 1634 ALPHA PRIME COMMUNICATIONS Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
511848 Anterma repair engine 2 13830 02/19/2016  10-30-5:1170

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM}
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Checl Total: 138.30
Vendor: 1748 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Check Soquence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
1855693006-2016 Annual Admin fees- Serjes 2015A £75.00 02/192016  44-01-45000
Check Total: 47500
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICEZ Check Sequense: 135 ACH Enabled: False
2080405525 Rubber mats and scrapers Jan 26,16 90.75 02/19/2018  10-13-52600
2080405526 Rubber mats and scrapers Jan 26,16-PD 3.33 02/19/201¢6  10-20-526090
2080415314 Rubber mats and scrapers Feb 2,16 $3.33 02/19/2016  10-20-52609
2080421303 Carpet service Station # 2 140.57 02/19/2016  10.30-62050
Check Total; 397.58
Vendor: 5242 ATE&T Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: Failse
708299267301 Stone Patk conf bridge-~ January 181.96 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
708299273101 Northlake conf bridge- January 181.98 021872016  10-02-51200
708729295501 Melrose Park conf bridee- January 181.98 02/15/2016  10-02-5120¢
§47233023401 Multiple single line charges PD- January 1.364.32 021972016 10-02-51200
$47233033501 Multiple single line charges PD Jan 204,59 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
847233074201 Multiple Bept Single Line charpes- 1,230.34 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
January 2016
847233901301 Multiple single line charges V- January 26.19 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
$47451129201 Multiple Norcomm single line charges - 499,31 0271972016 10-02-51200
Jan
84767817101 Fire station 2 ourside phone-~ Tamacy 73.07 021972016  10-02-51200
Chesk Total: 3,043.74
Vendor: Q717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
858981344-Jan Norcomm outbound line charges- Jaz .33 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
Check Total: 6.33
Vendor:  UB*0047% KIMBERLY AUBRY Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
Refind Check 10.00 01/1%/2016  £9-00-20100
Check Total: 10.00
Vendor: 1171 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
43123 Digital reaity plan veview for sprinkler 708,34 02/19/2016  10-13-52930
{490 sprinklers)
43202 3400 Welf warchouse/office prj #1114552 28,948.46 02/19/2016  10-13-52930

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acet Npmber Reference
43206 Digitel realty plan review for electrical for 300.00 02/19/2016  10-13-52930
Microsoft
43310 Digital realty profest 1114308 59920 02/19/2016  10-13-52930
Check Total: 30,556.00
Vendor: 0469 B.HANEY & SONS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Epabled: False
42224 Tree removal 764.00 02/19/2016  10-50-62730
433231 Tree removal-2613 ‘Willow 26600 02/19/2016  10-50-62730
42232 Tree removal-9818 Pacific 637.00 02/15/2016  10-50-62730
42233 Tree removal-3436 Louis 228.00 02/19/2016  10-50-62730
42234 Trec removal-3327 Ernst 456.00 02/19/2016  10-80-62730
42235 1 ash tree 588.00 02/19/2016  10-50-62730
42236 Tree removal- 2524 Sarah 209.00 02/19/2016  10-90-62730
42237 Tree removal- 10143 Nevada 465.00 02/319/2016  10-90-62730
42258 Tree removal- 3653 Scott 603,00 02/19/2016  10-80-62730
42239 Tres removal- 3501 Elder 323.00 02/19/2016  10-90-62730
Checle Total: 4,544.00
Vendor: 0135 BARDON DATA SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
24431 Annya] full contro! software maintenance 368.00 02/19/2016  10-02-54200
Check Total: 368.00
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
108652 Service call to ¢heck pump comtrol 940.00 02/19/2016  34-D2-50940
Check Total: 940.00
Vendor: 3396 BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enzbled: False
82039203 Ambulance equipment- defibrillator mount 1.119.00 02/19/2016  10-30-82080
Check Total; 1,119.00
Vendor: 189S5 COW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enzbled: False
BTR7838 Lexmark M5415DN laser printer 610,13 02/19/2016  10-02-80000
BVMS8338 3Ft HDMI cable 2.18 02/159/2016  10-02-30700
BVVS754 USE flesh drives (5) 77.62 02/19/2016  10-02-50700
BVW2205 Credit emo 29227 02719/2016  10-02-80000
BVX0493 Lexmark MS415DN laser printer 3 yr 150.54 02/19/2016  10.02-80000
warranty
Check Total: 355.20

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 -« 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No

Desgcription

Amount

Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 2756 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
RI16560 Repair work on Engine 2 T65.98 02/19/2016  08-01-50030

Check Total: 765.98
Vender: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enzbled: Felse
2177767 Bluge def, 55 gall, us gen 551.07 02/19/2816  10-50-50110
2185316 Certistrip 5 GLUS 557.15 02/19/2016  34-01-69600

Check Total: 1,108.22
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
127134 Prof srves from Nov 29-Dec31 2015 833175 02/19/2016  34-02-82800

Cheek Total: 833178
Vendor: 0371 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Check Sequence: 28 ACH Epabled: False
6878 FP/2015 IAFF Negotations/Interest 1.892.50 02118/2016  10-30-64000

Arbitration

Check Total: 1,852.50
Vender: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence; 29 ACH Enzbled: Felse
40566595 Dedicated internet and network stves Jan 828746 02182016 10-02-51200

Check Total: $,287.46
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Scaquence: 3¢ ACH Enabled: False
8772086Febi6 High spreed internet for Feb 21435 02/19/2016  10-02-51200
§772086¥an16 Czble television for Feb 6.54 02/19/201¢  18-02-51200

Check Total: 220,69
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
1110066651 ki run trailer. foam fill, valves stems. new 327.50 02/19/2016 109062780

rim, shop supplizs

Check Total: 327.50
Vendor: 1057 COMMUNITY CRISIS CENTER Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enzbled: False
02032016 Domestic violence & sexuzal asszult 400.0C 02/19/2016  10-20-52001

training

Chetk Total: 400.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Inveice No

Description Amgunt Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vender: 3016 COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled; False
6 Silver creek channel iprovements #6 302,641.39 02/19/2016  58-01-54000

Check Total: 302,641.39
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
228423 Charge forms 221,00 02/19/2016  10-01-51800
228677 Envelopes 294,86 02/15/2016  10-01-50408
229060 busiress cards 169,75 02/15/2016  34.01-51800
229114 window envelopes 774.00 02/15/2016  10-01-50400

Check Total: 1.459,61
Vendor: 3202 DAIENVIRONMENTAL Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enzbled: False
19815 DAI project #3204 prof srves 2.904.80 02/15/2016  34-01-82800

Check Toml: 2.904.80
Vendor: 5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enzbled: Faise
03C0615253-IN Menthly participant and debit card fee 346.50 02/1%/2016  10-01~4099%

Jan2016

Check Total: 346.50
Vendor: 3026 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
146697516011 Energy charge 11.364.18 02/19/2016  34-01-62300
146697516011-2 Energy charge 230.56 02/19/2016  34-01-62809

Check Total: 11.554.74
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
92631 Main FLC programoming 4.830.00 02/19/2016  34-01-82080

Check Total: 4,830.00
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
5-249-53634-1 Fed ex to B&F code construction 21.83 0271972016 10-13-52600
53-285-97193 Fed ex of sewer ztlas 4179 02/19/2616  34-02-82800
5-293-02269 Trensportation charges 35.68 02/19/2016  10-01-51500
5-300-42016 Fed ex to Stuctural Technologics 50.89 0219/2016  10-13-52600

Check Total: 154.19
Vendor: 2147 GUY FILIPPELLI Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
02042016 real estate tax reimd payment 5,515.43 02/16/2016  10-01-99901

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 551343
Vender: 1432 FIRST SECURITY FINANCE attn: servicing de Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled; False
vip-H-2012-01 Gen Debt cerificates20612 24.123.20 02/19/2016  10-30-80300
vip--2012-01- Gen Debt cerificates2012 14,741.96 02/19/2016  10-20-80350
vip-E-201201 Gen Debt cerificates2012 5,807.43 02/19/2016  10-90-80300
Check Total: 44,672.59
Vendor: 3032 FRANCE MEDIA, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enzbled: False
HBL74387 Half page page advertorial in Hearfland 1.500.00 02/19/2016  10-12-51870
Real cstate business
Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor:  UB*00480 YOLANDA FRANCO Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: Faise
Refund Cheok 72,558 01/19/2016  34-00-20100
Refund Check 35.06 01/19/20616  34-00-20100
Check Total: 1161
Vendor: 3412 FRANKLIN PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
02052016 Retmbursement per intergovr agreement 75.000.00 02/18/2016  42-01-53000
Check Total: 75.000.00
Vendor: 0086 GEIR INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
492988001 Hydrazlic ADP 11.75 02/19/2016  10-90-62780
Check Total: 11.75
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Cheeck Ssquence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
20082859549 sweeping compound 119.40 02/19/2016  34-01-62590
008289554 compliance center, vacuom 130.60 Q271972016 34-02-62070
9039371445 3 Thermometers 227.85 02/19/2016  10-13-52600
Check Total: 477.85
Vendor: 5604 GUARDIAN Chesk Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
438827Feb Dental HEMO Plan Feb 2016 467,35 02/19/2016  10-52-62380
468361Feb Dentz] PPO Plan Feb 2016 1577115 02/19/2016  10-52-62300
Check Total: 16,238.50

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 M)
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Invoice No

Deseription

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number

Vendor: 1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
25127 Rauby St, north of Frankiin 1,197.60 02/1%/2016  10-50-62340
25128 Rauby St, north of Frankin 93850 02/19/2016  10-50-62340
25129 Street [ight maintenanee- various locations 1.103.30 02/192016  10-90-62600
25130 Street light maintenanee- various locations 866,05 0271922016  10-90-62600
25131 Street [ight maintenance- 25th apd 1,283.05 02/19/2016  10-90~62690

Franklin
25132 Street light maintenanee- 25th and Sehiller 268.70 02/19/2016  10-90-62600
25134 Street Hght maintenance- Acom Ln 92295 02/192016  10-50-62710
25135 Street Hht maintenance-Houston $79.30 027182016 10-90-62710
25136 Street Light maintenance- Schiller Blvd 208,43 02/1972016  10-90-62690
25137 Streat light maintenanee-Franklin & 25th 1.298.28 02/18/2016¢  10-90-62600
25138 Schiller Blvd- pole removed 965.53 02/19/2016  10-50-62340
25164 Street Hght pole 22035 02/182016  10-50-62340
25165 King st replaced lamp 928.70 02/19/2016  10-50-62340
25166 Street light cablas 49730 02/19/2016  10-30-62340
25199 Belmont & Franklin located znd paint 1.265.65 0271872016 10-50-62340

marked
25200 100 Bemont located and paint marked 1,499.50 02/19/2016  10-50-62340
25201 " Edgington & Belmont located and paint 1.050.75 02/19/2016  10-90-62690

marked
25210 Traffic signal hit &damaged 2t 25th and 1.653.06 02/182016  10-00-62650

Frecid

Check Total: 1716397
Vendor: 0633 Fancoek Engincering Check Sequence; 49 ACH Enabled: False
16-0040 Engineering stves 12312015 Quiet zone 2.420.00 02/19/2016  10-90-82800

Check Total; 2,420.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.IPAUTQOPARTS . Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: Felse
53552 Abs sensor unit #319 40.27 03/19/2016  10-13-50100
53579 Parts- mit # 87¢ 14.80 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
53650 Ignition lock unit #4855 110,58 02/19/2016  10-30-50100
53651 Oilfair flter unit#317 68.26 02/16/2016  10-13-50100
53652 Mini lamp anit#317 10.50 02/15/2016  10-13-50100
53657 Ignition switch it #485 #7.59 02/19/2016  10-30-50100
53683 Bearing/stable. bar/swavy- unit # 871 152,97 (02/19/2016  10-20-50300
53688 Brake pads- unit # §71 89.36 0271972016  10-20-50300
53697 Tire rod end it #485 44.03 02/18/2016  10-30-50100
53725 Ajr filter- wnit # 897 8.50 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
53727 Stable bars- unit # 897 35.00 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
53761 Rack/pinion sway bar- Unit 316 448,96 02/19/2018  34-01-50100

AP-Corsputer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 5:11 BMD
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Invoice No

Description Amount Paymeni Date  Acct Number Reference
53772 Seals- Unit 316 154.46 02/192016  34-01-50100
53810 Muffler/Hub belt- Unit 316 103.38 0211972016  34-01-50100
55829 Clemp/resonater/gasket- Unit 209 89.36 02/19/2616  34-01-50100
53836 Stock 17.80 02/19/2016  34-01-50100
53842 Stock 17.88 02/19/2016  34-01-50100
Check Total: 1454.50
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CC.LLC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
56800MB PM delivery semi 2.550.79 02/19/2016  10-80-82781
Check Total: 2.550,7%
Vendor: 0063 HIGH PSILTD. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled; False
49947 counnecter, filter, engine oil. il filter, 457.6% 02/19/2016  34-01-69600
spack plugs
Check Totak: 457.6%
Vendor: 5204 HILE MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
230884 No fan at station #2 1.509.84 02/19/2016  10-13-52600
Check Total: 1.909.84
Vendor: 1126 HR. DIRECT Check Sequence; 54 ACH Enzbled:; False
INV3620197 Federal/Stare updates & Revewals £9.09 021942018 10-60-60400
INV3820198 Federai/Stare updates & Renowals 69.99 0&/19/2016  10-60-60400
INV3620199 Federal/State updates & Renewals 69.99 02/19/2018  10-50-50400
INV3620200 Federal/State updates & Renewals 69.09 02/159/2018  10-60-50400
INV3520201 Federal/State updates & Renewals 68.99 027192016 10-60-50400
INV3620202 Federal/State updates & Renewals 69.99 02/19/2016  19-60-50400
INV3620203 Federal/Staze updates & Renewals 69.99 0219/2016  10-60-60400
INV3620204 Federal/State updates & Renswals 69.99 021192016 10-60-60400
INV3620205 Federal/State updates & Renewals 69.99 02/19/2018  10-60-60400
Check Total: 62901
Vendor: 1860 ILLINCIS CCUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enzbled: False
RCBO00000014447 Propety & Lizhility Premfum - March 47.367.58 02/19/2016  10-32-62190
RCBOO0O0000IS141 ‘Workers Cotnp- March 131.903.88 02/19/2016  10-32-62200
Check Total: 17927126
Vendor; 4762 Illinois Fire Chief's Assoc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enzbled: False
16-2859 2016 Annual dues 450,00 02/19/2016  10-30-52001

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 5:11 BM)



Inveice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

FO-160152 2016 Chief Fire Officer Program 3.550.00 02/19/2016  19-30-52001

Checic Total; 4,000,00
Vendor: 1030 INDUSTRIAL SERVICE PRODUCTS Cheek Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
252065 Polybraid tubing 49.00 02/19/2016  10-90-50119
253013 Bushing. D coupler, inch shank, vented 224,40 02/19/2016  10-90-50110

cap

Checlk Total: 275,40 .
Veador: 0332 J.A. JOEINSON PAVING Checle Sequence: 58 ACH Enzbled: False
4206 2015 VOFP Roadway improvements 122.816.53 02/19/2016  61-01-82781

Program

Check Total: 122,816.53
Vendor: 3019 JACK. DOHENY COMPANIES, INC. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enebled: Faise
C78449 2500 PSI, ruale hose end, mender 1.868.07 02/19/2016  34-02-50100
C75029 shoulder serew 33.36 02/19/2016  34-02-50100

Check Total: 1,601.43
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES. INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
183371 Grade § Virgin stone & limestons 279264 02/19/2016  34-01-82850

Check Total: 2.792.64
Vendor: 3052 JULIE, INC. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
2016-0577 Armual print/email transmissions 279026 02/19/2016  34-01-62850

Chack Total: 2,79026
Vendor; 3233 JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 62 ACH Exabled: False
250063 Wheel align- Unit #3519 60.00 027197216 10-13-50100
250107 Wheel align- Unit #310 358.54 02/19/2616  10-13-50100
250257 Wheel align- Unit #485 60.00 021972616  10-30-50100
2504438 Wheel align- Unit #3516 50.00 021972616 10-13-50100

Check Totak 529.54
Vendor: 4545 KCs COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequense: 63 ACH Emabled: False
8824 Network consulting services and stupport 130.00 0271972016  10-02-51150

for Jan

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 ~ 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 130.00
Vendor: 2743 KIEFT BROTHERS, INC, Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
216066 48" Dx32'H ME sect flat bottom 27521 02/19/2016  34-02-63070
216677 48" D32'H MK sect flat bottom 42553 02/19/2016  34-02-63070

Check Total: 700.74
Vendor: 3343 Russell Klug Check Secuence; 65 ACH Enabled: False
020116 Tuition Reimbursement 1.030.00 027152016  10-20-52000

Check Totai: 1.050,00
Vepdor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
3261 Sawentting. removal, and replacement "2.080.00 02/19/2016  34-01-62860

10204 Addison
3262 saweutting removal and replacement 4.445.00 02/19/2016  34-02-63070

(@3800 Carnation
3263 Sawcutting, removal, and replacement 4,055.00 Q2/19/2016  34-01-62860

3800 Carnation
3265 Sawentting, removal, and replacement 3.500.00 02/19/2016  34-01-52860

@lona &Ruby

Checlk Total: 14,020.00
Vendor: 1333 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
9303854644 insert lock mut, hex cap serew, flat 139.75 Q21572016 10-50-62780

washer, hose ¢lamp

Check Total: 139.75
Vendor: 5004 Links Technology Sohuion Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: Fzlse
30073 Data analysis on conversion of 3.600.00 02/15/2016  10-G2-51150

PermitsPlus to Springbrk

Check Totak 3.600.00
Vendor: 0050 ME. SIMPSON. CO., INC, Check Sequence: 60 ACH Eunabled: False
27728 water meter testing 20.047.50 02/18/2016  34-01-62815
28093 9220 Chestnut Jeak 630.00 02/19/2016  34-01-62360

Check Total: 20,737.50
Vendor: 4320 MEL'S CAR CARE CENTER. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: Palse
67773 Radiztor- Unit #378 242.00 02/18/2016  10-20-50300

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 ~ 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

67832 Radiator- Unit #5883 200.00 B2/19/2016  10-20-50300

Check Totalk: 442,00
Vendor: 4008 MEM ELECTRIC INC Check Secquence: 71 ACH Enabled: Faise
215618 complete 2nd half payment for new 38,240.00 02/19/2016  10-30-62050

generztor station 2

Check Total: 38.240,00
Vender: 0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enebled: False
29577 Blankplate, highland shelf, faux wood, 108.28 01972016 34-01-62390

elegante shelf

Check Total: 108.28
Vendor: 3125 METRC MORTUARY TRANSPORT, INC, Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
A-001-Feb 6 bodies transport 2.060.00 02/19/2016  10-20-62176

Check Total: 2.060.00
Vendor: 8251 METRCPOLITAN INDUSTRIES, INC. Cheek Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
0000306244 Laber charge. replaced pillow Blocks 575.00 02/19/2016  34-0{-50940

Check Total; 57500
Vendor: 2265 MIDCO, INC. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
301433 Seream alarm in cell 360,00 G2/19/2016  10-20-52600
301787 Recorder not recording 1.485.60 02/19/2016  10-20-32600

Check Total: 1.845.00
Vendor: 2483 MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequerce: 76 ACH Enabled: False
2152634 NL 16% Ethanol 87.77 02/19/2016  10-01-50200
215263BD NL 10% Ethanol 147.53 02/192016  10-13-50200
215263CD NL 10% Ethancl 115.56 02/19/2016  10-13-50200
215263FD NL 16% Ethanol 328.09 G2/19/2016  10-30-50200
215263FM NL 10% Ethanol 38.66 02719/2016  08-01-50200
215263HD NL 10% Ethanol 175.08 0271972016 10-60-50200
21352632D NL 10% Ethanol 6.837.76 0211972016 10-20-50200
2152638T NL 10% Ethanol 972,48 02/1972016  10-90-50200
2152638W NL 10% Ethanol 22820 027192016 34.02-50200
Z13263WT NL 10% Ethanol 1,517.07 02/1972016  34-01-50200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)

Page 12



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference

Check Total: 10.448.90
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 77 ACH Ensbled: False
311906 Crysteel, spring, extension 18.18 02/18/2016  10-20-5011¢
311955 Whelen, 5G oval LED light head w 63924 02/19/2016  10-80-50119

mommet

Check Total: 5742
Vendor: 1363 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONMICS. INC. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
063245 -Radar cert 175.00 02/19/2016  10-20-60350

Check Total: 175.00
Vendorr 2106 MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES. INt Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False
021-00011 Municipal management services- Feb 2016 13.764.33 021972016  10-20-60400

Check Total: 13,764.33 ,
Vendor: 4670 NEW ALBERTSONS INC Check Sequence: §0 ACH Enabled: False
01152016 Supplics 66.93 02/19/2016  10-61-50400
12382016 Supplies 7644 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
12312016 Supplies 21.00 02/16/2016  10-01-30400

Check Total: 16437
Vendar: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
70383695817 an 70383695817 9451 Belmont 835.44 02/19/2016  10-20-52450

- 12/28-1/26/16

Check Total: 855.44
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Erabled: False
040-00058 Emergency dispatch stves/T-1 line- FER 44.596.79 02/19/2016  10-14-40220

018

Check Total: 44.596.79
Vendor: 1887 NORTHERN JLLINOIS POLICE ALARM SYS Check Seguence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
10662 2016-2017 emergency seves team 4.2800.00 021972016 10-20-60320

assessment
10683 2016-2017 mobile field force assessment 875.00 02/1%/2016  10-20-60320
106631 Commmmication assessment 130.00 02/19/2016  10-20-80320

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM}
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Invoice No

Description

Amonnt Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

1661 Membership assessment 400,00 Q192016 10-20-60320

May2016-April2017

Check Total: 6.205.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY TNC Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enzbled: False
30120 Class A uniform 3%0.00 02/19/2016  10-30-40806
ES29761 pants, shorts, shirts, poles, job shirt caps 409.00 02/19/2016  10-30-40806

Check Total: 799.00
Vendor: 3311 PARTS3 LLC Cheek Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
36170 Choke cleaner 29,52 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
36335 Filters 73.14 02719/2016 10-90-50100
36585 Fuel filters- unit # 225 63.86 02/15/2016  10-90-30100
36882 Brake repairs parts nnit # 883 140.33 02/19/2016  10-20-50300

Check Total: 306.85
Vendor: 4238 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
Tannary2D16 Postage 299,19 02/19/2016  10-D1-50930

Check Total: 299,19
Vepdor: 1924 PTL LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
6527 Snow removal 1/11/16 550.00 02/19/2016  10-60-83500

Check Total: 530,00
Vendor: 4651 RED WING SHOE STORE Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled; False
1290000007216 Boots/shoes 31048 02/19/2016  10-30-40806
1290600007283 Shoes 191.24 02/19/2016 102060600

Check Total: 501.72
Vendor: 5408 RESTORE CONSTRUCTION, INC. Check Sequencer 30 ACH Enabled: False
52216 Board up of an opening and painting of 190,00 02/19/2016  10-13-55000

wood

Check Totat: 190.00
Vendor: 2364 RICOHM USA Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
540257376 FD copier page counts- Jan 769.43 02/19/2016  10-02-80001

Check Total: 789.45

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date. Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1735 ROBERT MICHALOWSKI Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enzbled: False
62012016 Architectural stves for Feb 2016 1.417.00 02/15/2016  10-12-52925

Checle Total: 1,£417.00
Vendor: 0967 Roesch Ford Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enzbled: False
FOCQ7925% Pertsfabor repair fuel system leak- tmit # 204,90 02/19/2016  10-30-5011¢

482

Check Total: 90450
Vendor: 2116 ROZALADO & CO. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
029-1 village hall cleaning 4 days 462.92 0271972016 10-13-52600
031 Cleaning services for Feb 2016 3,534.54 02/16/2016  10-20-52600

Check Total: 2997.46
Vendor: 1630 SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
Co0122z Quarterly billing #2 out of 4 5.807.00 02/19/2016  10-20-52600
WI13850 Men's lobby bathroom faveer 27104 02/19/2016  10-20-52600

Check Total: 6.078.04
Vendor: 0218 S1 ADVERTISING Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
3710 Janmary Media Relations 2,500.00 02/19/2016  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendoz: 3738 SMG SECURITY 8YSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
288798 srve call for trouble alarm-reset and 198.00 Q2/19/2016  10-13-52600

rewired

Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 3336 SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence; 97 ACH Enabled: False
1-173.15 2015 Reuter subdivision prj 173,15 42,240.50 02/19/2016  34-02-82800
5-136.14 <ivil engineering consnlting work for 1.846.00 02/19/2016  61-01-82800

Gustav/Front ptj 136,14
5-140.14 Civil eng consulting work Franklin Ave 18.500.00 02/19/2016  34-01-82800

watermain prj 140.14
7 2015 silverereck const prj 156.15 20.528.00 02/19/2016  36-01-82800
8 Construction Engincering srves-Prj 157,15 27.674.25 0271972016 63-01-82800
91 2015 village engineering/PW management 10,063.33 02/19/2016  34-02-82800

srves prj 150,15

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Verdor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PMD
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Invoice Ne

Description

Amounnt

Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference

$-150.15 2015 village engineering/PW management 16,063.33 02/19/2016  34-01-82800

srves pg 150,15
9-2 2013 village engineering/PW management 10.063.34 02/19/2016  10-50-82800

stves prj 150.15

Check Total: 141.278.75
Vendor: 1028 MARITZA S8OTO Check Seouence: 98 ACH Egabled: False
01282015 Refund on, pre-sale inspection- inspection 100,00 02718/20616  10-13-71000

not performed

Check Total: 160,00
Vendor: 0721 SPEED-O-LITE PRINTING CENTER Check Sequernce: 99 ACH Enabled: False
65307 One day parking passes 398.00 02/19/2016  10-20-50400

Check Total; 398.00
Vendor; 3089 STANDARD FENCING CC. INC. Check Sequences: 100 ACH Enzbled: False
7811 Replacement fencing at salt dome yard 5.688.00 02/19/2016  10-50-88860

Check Total: 5.688.06
Vendor:  QOI9 T-CAT ENTERPRISE, INC. Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
6097 Six wheeler w/ plow and salter 2.400,00 02/19/2016  10-90-62600

Check Tozal! 2,400.00
Vendor: 1505 THE JCRDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enzbled: False
020120156 Retropay- May 2015- Nov 2015, per 3.500.00 02/18/2016  10-01-5188C

contract
Jan2016 Public affairs, marketing, PR Consulting- 6,000.00 021672016 10-01-51880

: January 2016

Check Total: 9.500,00
Vendor: Q150 THRIFT ™ SWIFT, INC. Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
86559 Business cards 16.15 02/19/2016  10-20-50400

Check Total: 1615
Vendor: 0829 TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False
1652502 Fuel separator- umit # 225 86.68 02/19/2018  10-80-30100

Check Total; 86.68

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1964 TRINE MUNICIPAL SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False
B-1033 LIve Insertion Valve 7.475.00 02/19/2016  34-01-62860
B-1034 LIvg Insortion Valve 7.475.00 02/19/2016  54-01-62860

Check Total: 14,950.00
Vendor: 5282 US.BANK Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False
4197512 admin exp for refinding bond 2006 225.00 GZ/19/2016  44-41-45000

Check Total: 22500
Vendor: 3357 11.8. HEALTHWORKS MED GROUP OF ILLD Check Sequence: 167 ACH Enabled: False
0032003-IL New hire physical/ drug screen, post 158.00 02/19/2018  10-32-53000

accident drug screen
0032132-IL Post- Accident drug screen/physical 197.00 £2/19/2016  10-52-53000

Check Total: 355.00
Vendor: 5554 UNITED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 163 ACH Enabled: Falss
DNV144687 Triumph rust converter, odor eliminator, 4,951.14 02/19/2016  34-02-63070

lotion

Check Total: 495114
Vendor: 0460 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY, INC, Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enzbled: False
387528 Elevated Belmont Ave 7.524.50 02/19/2016  34-01-82930
387776 Elevated Franklin Ave 6.009.25 02/19/2016  34-01-88901
387017 Grouad storage curtis 15,930.50 02/1%/2016  34.01-88506
387918 Ground storage curtis King st west 94,888.33 02/19/2016  34-01-88505
387919 Ground storage curtis King st east 98.689.00 02/19/2016  34-01-88905

Check Total: 42304177
Vendor: 2990 V3 COMPANIES Chesk Sequence: 110 ACH Enzabled: False
915317 Reuter's subdivison-storm sewer 536253 02/1%/2016  61-01-52500

akernative/recomm,reports

Check Total: 5362.53
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Secuence: 111 ACH Enabled: False
9759531618 Monthly cell phone charges for VOFP-Jan 371081 02/18/2016  10-02-80300
9759531619 Data charge for tablets for Police for Dec 38.01 02/19/2018  14-02-51200
9759531619-1 Data charge for parking meters for Dec 70.04 02/19/2016  10-02-51200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)
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Inveice No

Deseription Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 3,318.86
Vendor: 4957 VISA Check Sequence: 112 ACH Bnabled; False
1222010 Electronic servies 183.61 02/18/2016  10-20.52600
Check Totak: 185.61
Vendor: 1299 W.E.DARLEY & COMPANY Chock Sequence: 113 ACH Ezabled; False
17156936 Truckman's belts 945,00 02/19/2016  10-30-80570
17196203 Hose, freight 3.486.82 02/19/2016  10-30-82175
17157043 Smoke fluid, 1 gallon 132.00 02/19/2016  10-30-62010
Check Total: 4.563.82
Vendor: 0351 WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enzbled: False
29443250 Supplies 271.92 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
2944591-0 Toner 11878 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
2945148-¢ Laminating pouches 86.49 0271972616 10-13-50400
2952651-0 Shredder, chairmat, label makers, book, 59030 0271972016 10-90-50700
pens, organizer
29540400 Toner 542,54 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
25540570 Duster, binder, wipes 65453 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
2954633-0 Supplies 15.90 02/19/2016  10-01-30400
2959081-0 Office supplics 35.08 0271972016 10-01-50400
29591310 office supplics 83.87 02/19/2016  10-90-51600
295913511 office supplies 82,24 02/19/2016  10-90-51600
295921540 office supplics 282.67 02/19/2016  10-20-50400
C2952651-0 Credit memo -314.81 02/19/2016  10-01-50400
Check Total:’ 1.865.51
Vendor: 0789 WERNICK. XEY & LOCK SERVICE Check Sequenge: 115 ACH Enzbled: False
67912 GM ingnition switch coded 25.00 02/19/2016  10-30-50110
67921 HD priorly lever 15620 02/18/2016  10-13-52600
67922 Keys 9.00 02/19/2016  34-01-88900
467945 GM ingnition switch coded 90.00 02/19/2016  10-20-50300
Chesk TFotal: 280.20
Vendor: 5235 WEST CENTRAL MUNICIPAL CONFERENC, Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
0008196-IN EAP renewal 155 employees @16.75 each 2.729.55 02/19/2016  10-52-52417

2016

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2016 - 3:11 PM)



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference

Check Total: 2,729,558
Vendor: 5318 WHOLESALE DIRECT Check Sequenee: 117 ACH Enabled: False
000218930 Mirroz, lamp, blade, plug, alarm 1421.62 02/19/2016  10-00-50110
000219047 LED work lgith elear, plug w adapters 773.51 02/19/2016  10-90-30110

Check Total: 219513
Vendorn 5022 WIGITS TRUCK CENTER, Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enzbled: False
104166 Parts/ labor to repair exhaust svsterme unit 1.105.88 02/19/2016  10-90-50110

#217
104202 Adapter, Iead. ups charge, mini fuse, cable 799.54 02/15/2016  10-90-50100

Check Total; 1.905.42
Vendor: 0207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabied: False
1391256-1 Anchorlube drill 53.56 02/19/2016  10-90-62070

Check Total: 3356
Vendor: 4015 Zoll Medical Coporation Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False
2332416 Blood pressure cuff 44.63 02/18/2016  10-30-82080
2334831 Peatient cable 22125 02/1%/2016  10-30-32080

Check Total: 265.88

—
Totatl for Check Romn: 1.500,144.71
Total of Number of Checks: 120

|

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (02/10/2616 - 3:11 PMD
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Accounts Payable

Manual Check Proof List
User: cperex
Printed: 02/09/2016 - 5:38PM
Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference
Vendor: 0565 EOUSING FORWARD
. 313890 01/29/2016

01292016 2,000.00 02/082016 Have-z heart-gala. 10-01-51880
Total for Check 2,000.00
Total for 0565 2.000.00
Vendor: 1330 INTERLAKE MECALUX

314007 02/08/2015
(20516 72630 02/08/2016 frames/beams/anchers for pallet 10-50-62350
Totfal for Check 726.30
Total for 133¢ 726.30
Vendor: §969 ROBERT ROMO, CPA

313891 Q2/01/20186
2061 4.320.00 Q2/08/2016 Hours worked- 1/9-1/31 10-01-675%0
Total for Check 4,320,00
Tota! for 6969 4.320.00
Total Checks: 7.046.30

AP-Meanual Check Proof List (02/09/2016 - 5:38 M) Page 1



THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION
NUMBER 1516-R-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS HONORING DAVE OLSON FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE
TO THE FRANKLIN PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JAMES CAPORUSSO
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franlkdin Park on 02/16/16
Village of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, THinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1516-R-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS HONORING DAVE OLSON FOR HIS YEARS OF SERVICE
TO THE FRANKLIN PARK FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, lllinois (the “Village ) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, Dave Olson began his career in the Franklin Park Fire Department on March
13, 1989, and rose through the ranks to become a Battalion Chief in the Franklin Park Fire
Department; and

WHEREAS, Dave Oison was a dedicated firefighter and paramedic who served as a union
officer of the Franklin Park Firemen’s Association and diligently worked to ensure that the
Franklin Park Fire Department was at ail times a well-respected department capable of addressing
the need of the residents of the Village of Franklin Park; anci

WHEREAS, Dave Olson performed his duties with the utmost dedication to the Village
of Franklin Park, its residents and business community and at all times worked to enhance the
Franklin Park Fire Department throughout his years of public service; and

WHEREAS, Dave Olson served the Franklin Park Fire Department with honor and
distinction throughout his tenure with the Franklin Park Fire Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of

the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:




Section 1, The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, on
behalf of themselves and the entire community, do hereby extend their sincere appreciation to
Dave Olson for his commitment, dedication and compassionate years of service to the residents of
the Village of Franklin Park.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval
and publication as provided by law; and that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed
to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to Dave Olson.

(Intentionally Left Blank)




PASSED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, Illinois this day of February 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES

NO ABSTAIN

ABSENT

PRESENT

CAPORUSSO

JOHNSON

MCLEAN

RUHL

SPECIAL

YBARRA

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on this

day of February 2016.

ATTEST:

TOMMY THOMSON
VILLAGE CLERK

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT




THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 1516-R-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGYE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE 457 PLAN INVESTMENT POLICY STATEMENT

BARRETT F, PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JAMES CAPORUSSO
JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
WILLIAM RUHI.
KAREN SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 02/16/16
¥illage of Franklin Park ~ 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Illinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1516-R-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING THE 457 PLAN INVESTMENT POLICY STATEMENT

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, IHlinois (the “Viliage™) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State